

\232

SLP(C)No. 1821 OF 2004
ITEM No.34

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1821/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2003 in CA 2484/03 in Writ Petition No.6041/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DNYANMAULI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Subrat Birla, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, adv.
Mr. S.K. Nandy,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The Appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO._____ OF 2004
(ARISING OUT OF SLP (CIVIL) NO.1821 OF 2004

DNYANMAULI SHIKSHAN SANSTHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Heard parties.

Stay of the High Court's order. In other words, the interim stay granted by the High Court shall continue pending the Writ Petition. Considering the fact that there is no other School, the High Court is directed to dispose of the Writ Petition as expeditiously as possible and in any case within a period of three months from today. The Appeal stands disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(S.N. Variava)

.....J.
(H.K. Sema)
New Delhi;
May 07, 2004.